nine:::

entertainment co. ::television:: digital::: events

12 December 2013
Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange Limited
Exchange Centre
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000
Dear Sir/Madam
TOP 20 SHAREHOLDERS AND SHAREHOLDER DISTRIBUTION
Please see attached:
1. Afinal statement setting out the hames of the 20 largest holders in each class of securities to be
quoted, and the number and percentage of each class of securities held by those holders; and

2. Afinal distribution schedule of the numbers of holders in each class of security to be quoted.

Yours faithfully

p
f

Simon Kelly
Company Secretary

nine entertainment co. 24 artarmon rd willoughby nsw 2068 tel +61 2 9906 9999 fax +61 2 9282 8828 ABN 59 122 205 065

www.nineentertainment.com.au
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NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO HOLDINGS LTD

FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT
WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2013

Investor

AIF VII SINGAPORE PTE. LTD

OAKTREE NETHERLANDS
ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS B.V.

CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED

J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA
LIMITED

NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED

HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES
(AUSTRALIA) LIMITED

ACMO FINANCE (IRELAND) LIMITED
MONARCH MASTER FUNDING LTD

APOLLO CREDIT SINGAPORE PTE
LTD

ERSTE ABWICKLUNGSANSTALT

WARBONT NOMINEES PTY LTD
<SETTLEMENT ENTREPOT A/C>

AG SUPER FUND LP
BROAD PEAK MASTER FUND Il LTD

BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD
<DRP>

APOLLO SPN INVESTMENTS |
(CREDIT) LLC

GOLDMAN SACHS INTERNATIONAL

APOLLO SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES
MANAGED ACCOUNT L.P.

SILVER POINT CAPITAL OFFSHORE
MASTER FUND L.P.

RBC INVESTOR SERVICES
AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PTY LIMITED
<PI POOLED A/C>

Confidential - Link Market Services Limited

Available
Balance

152,203,872

133,579,656

42,473,402

40,144,692

39,122,244

32,960,720

26,548,236
25,123,248

22,276,836

21,706,192

18,768,875

16,753,224
16,395,364

14,688,748
14,014,060

13,134,400

11,804,964
11,730,324

11,402,224

% Issued

Capital

16.19%

14.21%

4.52%

4.27%

4.16%

3.51%

2.82%

2.67%

2.37%

2.31%

2.00%

1.78%

1.74%

1.56%

1.49%

1.40%

1.26%

1.25%

1.21%
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NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO HOLDINGS LTD

FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT
WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2013

Available % Issued
Rank Investor Balance Capital
20 MORGAN STANLEY & COMPANY 11,232,168 1.19%
INTERNATIONAL PLC
Investors
TOTAL FOR TOP 20: 676,063,449 20 71.90%
Investors
TOTAL IN THIS REPORT: 676,063,449 20 71.90%
TOTAL OTHER INVESTORS: 264,230,113 3,696 28.10%
GRAND TOTAL: 940,293,562 3,716 100.00%

end of report
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I NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO HOLDINGS LTD
INVESTOR RANGES
WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2013
Ranges Investors Securities % Issued Capital

Security Group: NEC FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES

Totals for Security Group NEC

1to 1000 2,009 1,073,548 A1
1001 to 5000 700 2,005,400 21
5001 to 10000 324 2,643,728 .28
10001 to 100000 537 13,811,481 1.47
100001 and Over 146 920,759,405 97.92
Total 3,716 940,293,562 100.00

end of report
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