



#### 12 December 2013

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

#### **TOP 20 SHAREHOLDERS AND SHAREHOLDER DISTRIBUTION**

#### Please see attached:

- 1. A final statement setting out the names of the 20 largest holders in each class of securities to be quoted, and the number and percentage of each class of securities held by those holders; and
- 2. A final distribution schedule of the numbers of holders in each class of security to be quoted.

Yours faithfully

Ally.

Simon Kelly Company Secretary



## NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO HOLDINGS LTD

# FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2013

Rank	Investor	Available Balance	% Issued Capital			
Sec. Group: NEC - FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES						
1	AIF VII SINGAPORE PTE. LTD	152,203,872	16.19%			
2	OAKTREE NETHERLANDS ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS B.V.	133,579,656	14.21%			
3	CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED	42,473,402	4.52%			
4	J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA LIMITED	40,144,692	4.27%			
5	NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED	39,122,244	4.16%			
6	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	32,960,720	3.51%			
7	ACMO FINANCE (IRELAND) LIMITED	26,548,236	2.82%			
8	MONARCH MASTER FUNDING LTD	25,123,248	2.67%			
9	APOLLO CREDIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD	22,276,836	2.37%			
10	ERSTE ABWICKLUNGSANSTALT	21,706,192	2.31%			
11	WARBONT NOMINEES PTY LTD <settlement a="" c="" entrepot=""></settlement>	18,768,875	2.00%			
12	AG SUPER FUND LP	16,753,224	1.78%			
13	BROAD PEAK MASTER FUND II LTD	16,395,364	1.74%			
14	BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD <drp></drp>	14,688,748	1.56%			
15	APOLLO SPN INVESTMENTS I (CREDIT) LLC	14,014,060	1.49%			
16	GOLDMAN SACHS INTERNATIONAL	13,134,400	1.40%			
17	APOLLO SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES MANAGED ACCOUNT L.P.	11,804,964	1.26%			
18	SILVER POINT CAPITAL OFFSHORE MASTER FUND L.P.	11,730,324	1.25%			
19	RBC INVESTOR SERVICES AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PTY LIMITED <pi a="" c="" pooled=""></pi>	11,402,224	1.21%			



## NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO HOLDINGS LTD

# FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2013

Rank	Investor	Available Balance		% Issued Capital
20	MORGAN STANLEY & COMPANY INTERNATIONAL PLC	11,232,168		1.19%
	TOTAL FOR TOP 20:	676,063,449	Investors 20	71.90%
	TOTAL IN THIS REPORT: TOTAL OTHER INVESTORS: GRAND TOTAL:	676,063,449 264,230,113 940,293,562	Investors 20 3,696 3,716	71.90% 28.10% 100.00%

end of report



### NINE ENTERTAINMENT CO HOLDINGS LTD

## INVESTOR RANGES WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2013

Ranges Investors Securities % Issued Capital

Security Group: NEC FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES

### **Totals for Security Group NEC**

1 to 1000	2,009	1,073,548	.11
1001 to 5000	700	2,005,400	.21
5001 to 10000	324	2,643,728	.28
10001 to 100000	537	13,811,481	1.47
100001 and Over	146	920,759,405	97.92
Total	3.716	940.293.562	100.00

end of report